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NOTICE OF AWARD

POWER ON ENTERPRISE CO.
J.C. Aquino Ave., Purok 2, Imadejas, Butuan City, ADN

Dear Sir / Madam:

We are happy to nofity you that the PROVISION OF L.T SUPPLIES ADN MATERIALS FOR THE OPERATION OF MIS OFFICEIGF-164-23-11
476 is hereby awarded you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price of Equivalent to SEVENTY-FIVE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED PESOS ONLY. (Php. 75,700.00).
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LOT

'CABLE DUCT, *Size: 80" x 80mm. i 75,700.00

*High quality PVC cable tray/wire duct open slot wire cable raceway duct with cover lid
horizontal finger duct rack cable. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1

COMPUTER MONITOR, *Frame Rate: 144Hz Sync Technology: FreeSync Premium
Contrast Ratio: 3000:1 Resolution: 1920 x 1080 Response Time: 1MS (MPRT) Display
Screen Size (Class): 24 Flat / Curved: Flat Active Display Size (HxV) (mm): 527.04mm x
296.46mm Aspect Ratio: 16:9 Panel Type: VA Brightness (Typical): 250 cd/? Contrast Ratio
Static: 3,000:1(Typ.) Dynamic Contrast Ratio: Mega Resolution: 1,920 x 1,080 Viewing
Angle (H/V): 178°(H)/178°(V) Color Support: Max 16.7M Refresh Rate: Max 144Hz
Interface Display Port: 1 EA Display Port Version: 1.2 HDMI: 1 EA HDMI Version: 2.0
Headphone: Yes Monitor: have HAS, Tilt, Swivel, Pivot Wall Mount: 100.0 x 100.0
Accessory Power Cable Length: 1.5 m DP Cable: Yes. UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 1

CONNECTOR, *Connector - Butterfly Type - SC/UPC - Locking Tool - Flop Cover - Cable
Buckle - Slider - Length Control Jig - Field installable connector (SC) consist of the
following components - FAST-Connector (for Drop/Indoor Cable/Low Friction Indoor Cable)
- Free stripper and guide every 10 pes per pack. UNIT; PACK, QUANTITY: 15

CONNECTOR, *RJ 45- CAT 6 - 23 AWS to 26 AWS - Tool Free - Reusable - Gold Plated -
Speed up to Gbps, 250 Mhz, 10 pcs per pack. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 11

HDMI CABLE, *1.5 meters UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 7

HDMI CABLE, *HDMI to Micro HDMI cable

*Supports 3D Technology, 4K, Audio Return Channel.

*1440p and 1080p Full-HD Resolution, and Ethernet Channel High Quality Cable UNIT:
PIECE, QUANTITY: 1

HDMI EXTENDER, *Over IP Network HDMI Extender Splitter 120m by Caté UTP STP
Cable TX RX via Cat5/Cat5e LAN Ethernet HDMI Transmitter Receiver, pair, with 2 1 meter
hdmi cable UNIT: PAIR, QUANTITY: 2
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HDMI SPLITTER, *Input port: 1 HDMLI.

*Output port: 4 HDMI.

*Auto/smart switching (input video signal: 0.5-1.0 volts p-p input DDC), (signal: 5 volts p-p
TTL), maximum single link video range: 1920 x 1200, 1080P output video: HDMI
1.3b+HDCP 1.0/1.1, video format supported: DTV/HDTV
480i/576i/480p/576p/720p/1080i/1080p, HDMI compliance: HDMI 1.3b, video amplifier
bandwidth 2.5Gpbs/250MHz per color, max bandwidth per display: 7.5Gpbs, No power
adapter needed, length: 2ft. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1

HDMI TO VGA ADAPTER, *Input: HDMI male,

*Output: VGA female,

*Supported Resolutions:
480i/480p/576i/576p/800x600/720i/720p/1280x1024/1600x1200/1080i/ 1080p,

*Support analog video output up to UXGA and 1080p with 10-bit DAC

Compressed audio such as DTS Digital, Dolby Digital (Includes: DTS-HD and Dolby True
HD),

*Vertical frequency range: 50/60Hz,

*HDCP compliant: HDCP 1.2,

*Audio support: No. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1

MEDIA CONVERTER, *A/B Pair, 3KM

*1310nm A side and one piece 1550nm B Side

*EU power adapter

*1000Base-T and 1000Base-SX/LX

*1*1.25Gbps full-duplex fiber port and 1*1000M Ethernet port

*Support 9K Jumbo Packet

*Support direct forwarding mode, which support less time delay

*Support isolation protection function, good data security

*Auto-negotiation low power consumption chips to ensure very longtime and stable
operation

*Tx1310nm/Rx1550nm

*Single Fiber/Single Mode/ SC

*Fully Complies with IEEE802.3 10Base-T,IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX/IEEER02.3u
100Base-FX,IEEE802.3z 1000Base-FX Standard.

*Auto-detection of half/full duplex transfer mode for Tx port

* Auto-negotiation of 10/100/ 1000Mbps rate and Auto-MDI/MDIX for Tx port
*Provide switch configuration of half/full duplex transfer mode for Fx port
*Extend fiber distance up to 2km for single-mode fiber

*6 LED display for Power, FDX/Col, FX (Link/Act), TX (Link/Act), FX 1000, TX
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100
*Easy-to-view LED indicators provides status to easily monitor network activity UNIT:
PAIR, QUANTITY: 1

SOLID STATE DRIVE (SSD), *512 GB - Latest SATA 3 controller - 2.5' SATA 3 backwards
compatible to SATA 2 - S.M.A.R.T health information supported. - TRIM command
supported - Operating Temperature: 0 ~ 70°C - 4K Aligned Random Read: up to 50K 1OPs -
4K Aligned Random Write: up to 30K 10Ps - Sequential Read (ATTO): up to S00MB/ -
Sequential Write (ATTO): up to 400MB/s - O/S Supported: all OS to latest - Terabytes
Written (TBW): 120TB. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 10

UTP CABLE, *CATSé, indoor, 305 meters, Ethernet cable.
*24 AWG solid bare copper conductors, non-plenum, Polyolefin insulation, twisted pairs,
central spline, rip cord. PVC jacket.
*Suitable Applications: Premise Horizontal Cable, Gigabit Ethernet, 100BaseTX,
100BaseVG ANYLAN, 155ATM, 622ATM, NTSC/PAL Component or CompositeVideo,
AES/EBU, Digital Video, RS-422, 250MHz Category 6. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 1

XXXXXXxXX NOTHING FOLLOWS x x X X X X x

TOTAL AMOUNT: 75,700.00
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